City Manager to execute an Agreement with HALFF Associates, Inc., for the creation 
of a Design Build Request for Proposals and Owner Representation Services for the 
construction of a new Fire Station, which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A” in an 
amount not to exceed Ninety Eight Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars and 
Twenty Cents ($98,596.20) plus reimbursable expenses as set forth therein; and 
providing an effective date (City Manager) 

Halff Associates, Inc. Project Manager, Alan LaFon stated this an agreement to provide 
Design Build Request for Proposals and Owner Representation Services for the

[...]

Manager to execute an Agreement with HALFF Associates, Inc., for the creation of a 
Design Build Request for Proposals and Owner Representation Services for the 
construction of a new Fire Station, which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A” in an amount 
not to exceed Ninety Eight Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars and Twenty Cents 
($98,596.20) plus reimbursable expenses as set forth therein; and providing an effective 
date – Fruin, seconded by Magill; motion passed with all ayes. 5/0 

4. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, 
authorizing Grove Electrical Service, Inc. to install four (4) pole lights and piers, as 
set forth in Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto, at Casa Grande Park in an 
amount not to exceed Twenty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars 
and No Cents ($29,525.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all 
necessary documents for the work to be performed; and providing an effective date 
(Community Development Director) 

Community Development Director Barr stated this will provide lights at the Casa Grande

[...]

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing Grove 
Electrical Service, Inc. to install four (4) pole lights and piers, as set forth in Exhibit “A”, 
which is attached hereto, at Casa Grande Park in an amount not to exceed Twenty Nine 
Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars and No Cents ($29,525.00); authorizing 
the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents for the work to be 
performed; and providing an effective date – Hernandez, seconded by Epps; motion 
passed with all ayes. 5/0 

5. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas,

[...]

authorizing the purchase and installation of an additional Thirty-Nine (39”) inch 
black coated chain link safety fence to be placed between the playing fields and the 
parking lot area at the entrance of Petty White Park in an amount not to exceed 
Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($14,600.00); authorizing 
the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; and providing an 
effective date (Community Development Director) 

Community Development Director Barr stated there are bollards located at Petty White 
Park that are not sufficient to prevent children from running out into the parking lot.

[...]

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing the purchase 
and installation of an additional Thirty-Nine (39”) inch black coated chain link safety 
fence to be placed between the playing fields and the parking lot area at the entrance of 
Petty White Park in an amount not to exceed Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred Dollars 
and No Cents ($14,600.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all 
necessary documents; and providing an effective date – Hernandez, seconded by 
Howard; motion passed with all ayes. 5/0 

6. Discussion with Suddenlink concerning services provided to the Seagoville area